70
1
Technical data:​
Pin Spacing​ 3.5 mm,  3.81 mm
0.138 in,  0.15 in ​
5 mm,  5.08 mm
0.197 in,  0.2 in​
7.5 mm,  7.62 mm

Item no. suffixes for colored terminal strips:​ ​​​(Production and prices depend on quantity required)
black​ . . . - . . . /000-004
red​ . . . - . . . /000-005 Ordering example:​
blue​ . . . - . . . /000-006 Terminal strip, 2.5 mm pin spacing, 8-pole, orange​
orange​ . . . - . . . /000-012 2 solder pins in line: 218-108/000-012​
green​ . . . - . . . /000-023
white​ . . . - . . . /000-050
Pin spacing 2.5 mm / 0.098 in​ Pin spacing 2.54 mm / 0.1 in​
0.08 – 0.5 mm2​ AWG 28 – 20​ 0.08 – 0.5 mm2​ AWG 28 – 20​
160 V/2.5 kV/2  6 A​ 150 V/4 A​ 160 V/2.5 kV/2  6 A​ 150 V/4 A​
84
1
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 1050
4
8
6
2
Technical data:​
Pin Spacing​ 2.5 mm
0.098 in​
2.54 mm
0.1 in​
Rating per​ IEC/EN 60664-1​ IEC/EN 60664-1​
Overvoltage category​ III​ III​ II​ III​ III​ II​
Pollution degree​ 3 2 2 3 2 2
Rated voltage​ 32 V​ 160 V​ 160 V​ 32 V​ 160 V​ 160 V​
Rated surge voltage​ 2.5 kV​ 2.5 kV​ 2.5 kV​ 2.5 kV​ 2.5 kV​ 2.5 kV​
Nominal current​ 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A
Approvals per​ UL/CSA​ UL/CSA​
Use group UL 1059​ B​ C​ D​ B​ C​ D​
Rated voltage​ – – – – – –
Nominal current UL​ – – – – – –
Nominal current CSA​ – – – – – –
Material data:​
Material group​ III a​
Insulating material ​ Nylon 4.6 (PA 4.6)
Flammability rating per UL 94​ V2​
Lower/Upper temperature limit –60 °C / +115 °C​
Clamping spring material​ Chrome-nickel spring steel (CrNi)​
Contact material​ Electrolytic copper (ECu)​
Contact plating​ tin-plated​
Approvals are available online at: www.wago.com          For more technical information, see Section 11          *For THR soldering, see Page 81​
218 Series accessories:​ Page:​
Marking accessories​ 540 – 543
Operating tools​ 526 – 528
Test pin​ 538
PCB Terminal Strips with Locking Slides 0.5 mm2, THR (Through-Hole Reflow*)
Pin Spacing 2.5 mm,  2.54 mm
218 Series
Current-Carrying Capacity Curve​
Pin spacing: 2.5 mm / Conductor size: 0.5 mm2 “f-st”